

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2016 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
		2016 SUMMARIZED YTD	2016 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2016	Prior Years	2016	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2016 Budget Year	YTD	2016 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2016 BGT PCT	2016 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-171,113.61	21,139.76	462,657.91	483,797.67						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-171,113.61	21,139.76	462,657.91	483,797.67						
1215	Long Term Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	94,592.06	94,592.06						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	94,592.06	94,592.06						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-171,113.61	21,139.76	462,657.91	483,797.67						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,510.52	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,510.52	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,510.52	0.00	0.00	0.00						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6311	Federal Grants	-691,953.00	-691,953.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	47,161.49	0.00	281,263.51	281,263.51	41%	-410,689.49	41%	41%	67%	
6314	Title Xx	-153,522.00	-153,522.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	153,522.00	153,522.00	100%	0.00	100%	100%	67%	
6321	State Grants	-3,485,860.00	-3,485,860.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	435,530.69	0.00	2,317,335.22	2,317,335.22	66%	-1,168,524.78	66%	66%	67%	
6327	Medical Assistance	-2,900,000.00	-2,900,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	175,686.96	0.00	1,251,872.54	1,251,872.54	43%	-1,648,127.46	43%	43%	67%	
6351	Other Governmental	-125,000.00	-125,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,591.25	0.00	98,001.00	98,001.00	78%	-26,999.00	78%	78%	67%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-7,356,335.00	-7,356,335.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	663,970.39	0.00	4,101,994.27	4,101,994.27	56%	-3,254,340.73	56%	56%	67%	
6444	Other Fees	-22,500.00	-22,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	605.58	0.00	3,862.25	3,862.25	17%	-18,637.75	17%	17%	67%	
6400	Charges for Services	-22,500.00	-22,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	605.58	0.00	3,862.25	3,862.25	17%	-18,637.75	17%	17%	67%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
6711	Interest	-2,200.00	-2,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-35.69	0.00	35.68	35.68	2%	-2,164.32	2%	2%	67%	
6700	Other Revenue	-2,200.00	-2,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-35.69	0.00	35.68	35.68	2%	-2,164.32	2%	2%	67%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	TOTAL REVENUES	-7,381,035.00	-7,381,035.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	664,540.28	0.00	4,105,892.20	4,105,892.20	56%	-3,275,142.80	56%	56%	67%	
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	2,944,873.79	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	67%	
7113	Professional	0.00	1,966,867.01	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-137,516.67	0.00	-1,183,762.67	-1,183,762.67	0%	783,104.34	60%	60%	67%	
7114	Staff	0.00	43,426.57	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,150.86	0.00	-77,236.59	-77,236.59	0%	-33,810.02	178%	178%	67%	
7115	Wages	0.00	22,697.28	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,442.92	0.00	-20,916.50	-20,916.50	0%	1,780.78	92%	92%	67%	
7121	Fica	0.00	155,523.78	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10,876.32	0.00	-94,961.61	-94,961.61	0%	60,562.17	61%	61%	67%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	171,478.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-12,548.49	0.00	-108,970.36	-108,970.36	0%	62,507.69	64%	64%	67%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	7,441.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-278.64	0.00	-2,478.06	-2,478.06	0%	4,962.94	33%	33%	67%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	3,192.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-102.22	0.00	-3,344.28	-3,344.28	0%	-152.28	105%	105%	67%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	1,423.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-102.55	0.00	-896.81	-896.81	0%	526.29	63%	63%	67%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	555,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-36,216.21	0.00	-308,575.21	-308,575.21	0%	246,924.79	56%	56%	67%	
7132	Dental	0.00	14,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-688.43	0.00	-6,130.21	-6,130.21	0%	8,169.79	43%	43%	67%	
7133	Vision	0.00	3,025.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,151.45	0.00	-1,151.45	-1,151.45	0%	1,873.55	38%	38%	67%	
7100	Personnel Services	2,944,873.79	2,944,873.79	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-208,053.09	0.00	-1,808,423.75	-1,808,423.75	61%	1,136,450.04	61%	61%	67%	
7200	Supplies	48,710.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	67%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	2,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	2,200.00	0%	0%	67%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	8,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,275.65	-148.38	-3,647.87	-3,796.25	0%	4,352.13	46%	46%	67%	
7221	Food	0.00	400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-60.22	0.00	-60.22	-60.22	0%	339.78	15%	15%	67%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-12,345.28	0.00	-20,834.48	-20,834.48	0%	-18,834.48	1042%	1042%	67%	
7251	Other Software	0.00	17,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-83.61	0.00	-83.61	-83.61	0%	16,916.39	0%	0%	67%	
7252	Other Hardware	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-451.86	0.00	-4,046.23	-4,046.23	0%	-2,046.23	202%	202%	67%	
7200	Supplies	48,710.00	31,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-11,648.96	-148.38	-28,672.41	-28,820.79	59%	2,927.59	91%	91%	67%	
7300	Purchased Services	500,376.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-17,920.69	-20,131.49	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-20,131.49	0%	0%	67%	
7311	Accounting & Auditing	0.00	7,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	7,200.00	0%	0%	67%	
7314	Legal	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-250.00	-250.00	0%	-250.00	0%	0%	67%	
7318	Other Professional Services	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10,266.14	0.00	-1							

Department: R
As of: 2016-08-31

BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2016 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget		
--------	--	----------------	--	------------	--	-------------------	--	--	--	-------------------	--	------------------------	--	--

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2016		ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2016	Prior Years	2016	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2016 Budget Year	YTD	2016 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2016 BGT PCT	2016 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
		SUMMARIZED YTD	2016															
7399	Other Services	0.00		21,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-11,669.56	-11,669.56		0%	9,930.44	54%	54%	67%
7300	Purchased Services	500,376.00		596,578.00	0.00	0.00	-17,920.69	-20,131.49	-58,095.55	-20,991.38	-373,158.85	-394,150.23	107,085.66	79%	203,287.66	63%	66%	67%
7400	Special Services	3,685,229.21		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	67%
7401	MASTRR Claims	0.00		3,022,983.21	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-104,320.95	0.00	-1,736,717.12	-1,736,717.12		0%	1,286,266.09	57%	57%	67%
7470	MH/MR Base Funded Svcs-Non-SSR	0.00		600,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-49,000.86	0.00	-584,130.42	-584,130.42		0%	15,869.58	97%	97%	67%
7400	Special Services	3,685,229.21		3,622,983.21	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-153,321.81	0.00	-2,320,847.54	-2,320,847.54	1,364,381.67	63%	1,302,135.67	64%	64%	67%
7500	Capital Expenditures	102,300.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	67%
7531	Furniture & Fixtures	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-14,879.81	0.00	-19,037.84	-19,037.84		0%	-19,037.84	0%	0%	67%
7534	Computer Software	0.00		60,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-31,700.00	0.00	-31,700.00	-31,700.00		0%	28,300.00	53%	53%	67%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00		5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,721.60	0.00	-7,581.60	-7,581.60		0%	-2,581.60	152%	152%	67%
7500	Capital Expenditures	102,300.00		65,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-48,301.41	0.00	-58,319.44	-58,319.44	43,980.56	57%	6,680.56	90%	90%	67%
7900	Charges From County Agents	99,546.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	67%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00		120,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,495.33	0.00	-73,720.18	-73,720.18		0%	46,279.82	61%	61%	67%
7900	Charges from County Agents	99,546.00		120,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,495.33	0.00	-73,720.18	-73,720.18	25,825.82	74%	46,279.82	61%	61%	67%
TOTAL EXPENSES		7,381,035.00		7,381,035.00	0.00	0.00	-17,920.69	-20,131.49	-488,916.15	-21,139.76	-4,663,142.17	-4,664,281.93	2,697,761.34	63%	2,697,761.34	63%	63%	67%